## AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor Pat Humphrey and the City Commission
FROM: Jeremy Howard, City Manager
DATE: August 17, 2023
RE: Mayoral Certificate and Key of Excellence Presentation – Jim Allen

For the Agenda of August 21, 2023

<u>Background</u>. Mayor Humphrey is scheduled to present a Mayoral Certificate and Key of Excellence to Jim Allen for his many years of exemplary community service and dedication to the City of Clare.

Issues & Questions Specified. N/A.

Alternatives. N/A.

*Financial Impact.* The cost of a frame and key of excellence is minimal to the City.

Recommendation. N/A.

<u>Attachment</u>.

1. Key of Excellence Certificate.

## ~celebrating~



The Mayor and City Commission of the City of Clare hereby awards

## Jim Allen

this Mayor's Certificate of Excellence for his amazing record of visionary achievement, business acumen, and unparalleled accomplishments; for his extraordinary leadership; for his tireless dedication to the community he so ably served; and for his philanthropic steadfast passion for helping others in the community during his service as the executive director of the Clare County Community Foundation; as chairman of the Downtown Development Authority and Main Street Board; as chairman of the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority; as a member and president of the Industrial Development Corporation; as chairman of the Economic Development Corporation; as a member of the Middle Michigan Development Corporation; as a member of the Lake Shamrock Board; as a member of the Clare Pure Water Task Force project funding sub-committee; as a member of the City's Code Advisory Committee; and as a former elected city commissioner who concurrently served as mayor pro tem of the Clare City Commission. By every conceivable measure and standard, Mr. Jim Allen personifies the principles of this Excellence Award. He has unequivocally proven and demonstrated that he is worthy of this award and ably demonstrated that excellence is not simply a singular act but the very standard by which he lives his life.

Patrick Humphrey Mayor

August 21, 2023